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CHAPTER 309

An ACT to create 343.125 (4b) of the statutes, to provide temporary
chauffeur's permit for taxi drivers pending issuance of chauffeur's
license,

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

343.125 (4b) of the statutes is created to read

343.125 (4b) To any person who holds a valid operator's license, who
has never been denied a chauffeur's license for any cause and who advises
the department that he desires a chauffeur's license for the operation of a
taxicab and makes appropriate application, the department shall forthwith
issue a temporary permit restricted to the operation of a taxicab and valid
for 30 days from issue. The permit shall have the force of a chauffeur's
license; and nothing contained in this chapter shall be construed to bar,
restrict or penalize the operation of a taxicab by the permit holder. The
department may renew the temporary permit for an additional period not
to exceed 30 days if it determines , that delay in issuance of the chauffeur's
license is not primarily the fault of the applicant.

Approved October 27, 1965.
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